Chap_ID

00000037
00000038
00000039
00000040
00000041
00000042
00000043
00000044
00000045
00000046
00000047
00000048
00000049
00000050
00000052
00000053
00000054
00000055
00000056
00000057
00000058
00000059
02686789
00000060
00000061
00000062
00000063
00000065
00000066
00000067
00000069
03076562
00000070
00000071
00000072
00000073
00000074
02281838
00000076
00000077
00000078
00000079
00000081
00000082
00000083
00000084

Chapter_Code
AKO1
ALO1
ALO2
ALO3
ALO4
ALO5
ALO6
ALO7
ALO8
AL09
AL10
AL11
AL12
ARO1
ARO04
ARO05
ARO06
ARO7
AR08
AR09
AR10
AR11
AR12
AZ01
AZ02
AZ03
AZ04
AZ06
AZ07
AZ08
AZ10
AZ11
CA01
CA02
CAO03
CA05
CA06
CA07
CA09
CA10
CA12
CAl14
CA17
CA19
CA20
CA21

Chapter Name

Captain Cook Chapter

South Alabama Chapter of MOAA
Greater Birmingham Chapter of MOAA
East-Central Alabama Chapter
Huntsville Chapter, MOAA
Montgomery Area Chapter of MOAA
Northeast Alabama Chapter of the MOAA
Fort Rucker Chapter

Greater Shoals Chapter of the MOAA
West Alabama Officers Assn

Mtns, Lakes & Valleys Chapter

Ed Burkhalter Chapter

Coosa Valley Chapter

Central Arkansas Chapter of MOAA
Hot Springs Village Chapter of MOAA
Northwest Arkansas MOAA Chapter
Southeast Arkansas Chapter, MOAA
Seven Springs Chapter

Bella Vista Arkansas Chapter

NOARK Chapter

Northeast Arkansas Chapter

River Valley Chapter

Gen William O Darby Rangers Chapter
Arizona Chapter

Coronado Chapter, MOAA

Green Valley Chapter, MOAA
Northern Arizona Chapter

Luke Chapter MOAA

Superstition Mountain Chapter
Tucson Chapter of MOAA

Yuma Chapter

Grand Canyon Chapter

Alta Chapter of MOAA

MOAA, Bakersfield Chapter

MOAA Central California Coast Chapter
Conejo-Simi Valley Chapter MOAA
Contra Costa Chapter, MOAA
Alameda County Chapter, MOAA
Golden West Chapter MOAA
Heartland Chapter, MOAA

Indian Wells Valley Chapter
Kings-Tulare Counties Chapter

Los Alamitos Area Chapter MOAA
Marin County Chapter, MOAA
Miramar Chapter

Monterey County Chapter



00000086
00000087
00000088
00000089
00000090
00000091
00000092
00000093
00000094
00000095
00000096
00000098
00000100
00000101
00000102
00000103
00000104
00000105
00000106
00000107
00000108
00000109
00000110
00000111
00000112
00000113
00000114
00000116
00000117
00000119
00000120
00000122
00000123
00000124
00000125
00000126
00000128
00000129
00000130
00000131
00000132
00000133
00000134
00000135
00000136
00000137
00000139

CA23
CA24
CA25
CA27
CA28
CA29
CA30
CA31
CA32
CAS33
CA34
CA36
CA39
CA40
CA41
CA42
CA43
CA45
CA46
CA47
CA48
CA49
CA50
CA51
CA52
CA53
CA54
CA56
CA57
COoo01
CO02
COo04
CO05
COoo7
CO08
CT01
CTO03
CTO05
DEO1
DEOQ2
DEO3
FLO1

FLO2

FLO3

FLO4

FLO5

FLO7

Pendleton Chapter

Solano County Chapter MOAA
Orange County Chapter MOAA
Orange Empire Military Officers’ Club
MOAA, Palm Springs Chapter
Silicon Valley Chapter of the MOAA
Redwood Empire Chapter

Rio Hondo Chapter

Riverside March Field Chapter, MOAA
Sacramento Chapter

San Diego Chapter of MOAA

San Francisco Chapter

San Joaquin Valley Chapter, MOAA
San Pedro/South Bay Chapter MOAA
Santa Barbara Chapter

MOAA, Santa Cruz Chapter

Santa Maria-Lompoc Chapter

Silver Strand Chapter

South Coast Chapter

Southwest Riverside County Chapter
Sweetwater Chapter of MOAA
Valley-Ridge Chapter

Ventura County Chapter MOAA
Verdugo Hills Chapter

Yosemite Chapter MOAA

Greater Antelope Valley Chptr
Hidden Valley Chapter

Mojave Desert Chapter

MOAA Shasta Country Chapter
Admiral Arleigh Burke Chapter

Mile High Chapter of MOAA

Pikes Peak Chapter MOAA

Pueblo Chapter

Western Colorado Chapter of MOAA
Four Corners Chapter

Charter Oak Chapter

Nathan Hale Chapter

Western Connecticut MOA, Inc.
Dover Chapter

MOAA Delaware Chapter

Southern Delaware Chapter

MOAA - Bradenton Chapter

Broward County Chapter of the MOAA
Cape Canaveral Chapter

The Calusa Chapter, MOAA

MOAA, Central Florida Chapter
Imperial Polk County Chapter, MOAA



00000140 FLO8 Clearwater Chapter

00000141 FLO9 MOA of Southwest Florida

00000142 FL10 Florida Gold Coast Chapter

00000143 FL11 Gainesville Chapter of the MOAA, Inc.
00000145 FL14 Kingdom of the Sun Chapter

00000146 FL15 Lake & Sumter Counties Chapter

00000148 FL17 Mayport Chapter MOAA, Inc.

00000149 FL18 Northeast Florida Chapter

00000150 FL19 Northwest Florida MOA, Inc.

00000151 FL20 Palm Beach Area Chapter of MOAA, Inc.
00000152 FL21 MOAA - Bay County Chapter

00000153 FL22 Pensacola Chapter, MOAA

00000154 FL23 St. Petersburg Area Chapter, MOAA
00000155 FL24 Military Officers Association of Sarasota, Inc.
00000156 FL25 South Dade Chapter

00000157 FL26 Tallahassee Chapter

00000158 FL27 Tampa Chapter, MOAA

00000159 FL28 Treasure Coast Chapter

00000160 FL29 Venice Area Chapter, MOAA

00000161 FL30 The Military Officers Club of Volusia County
00000162 FL31 Charlotte Harbor Chapter

00000163 FL32 MOAA, Citrus County Chapter, Inc.
00000164 FL33 Lee Coast Chapter, MOAA

00000165 FL35 Suncoast Chapter

00000166 FL36 Indian River Chapter MOAA

00000167 FL37 St Johns River Valley MOAA Chapter
00000169 FL39 Halifax Area Chapter

00000170 FL40 South Central Florida Chapter of the MOAA
00000171 FL41 Flagler County Chapter MOAA

00000172 FL42 Sun City Center Chapter

00000173 FL43 West Central Chapter, MOAA

00000174 FL44 Suwannee River Valley Chapter of MOAA
00000175 FL45 Santa Rosa County Chapter

00000176 FL46 Ancient City Chapter

00000178 FL48 Palm Beach - Martin Counties Chapter of MOAA
04010460 FL49 Nassau County Florida Chapter

04021786 FL50 Florida Keys Chapter

00000180 GA02 Athens Area MOAA

00000181 GAO03 Atlanta Chapter

00000182 GA04 Augusta Chapter, Georgia MOAA, Inc.
00000183 GAO05 MOAA, Ft Benning Area Chapter

00000184 GA06 Golden Isles Chapter

00000185 GAO07 Middle Georgia Chapter MOAA

00000186 GAO08 Old Capitol Area, MOAA

00000187 GA09 Savannah Area Military Officers Association
00000189 GA1l Okefenokee Chapter, MOAA

00000190 GAl12 Mclintosh Trail MOAA



00000191 GAl4 MOAA - Blue Ridge Mountains Chapter

00000192 GA15 LaFayette Chapter

00000193 GA16 Northeast Georgia Chapter

02401549 GA17 South Georgia Chapter

02629744 GA18 Georgia Mountain Chapter

02665502 GA19 Kings Bay Chapter

00000194 GRO1 First European Chapter, MOAA
00000195 HI01 Hawaii State Chapter

00000196 HI02 Aloha Chapter, MOAA

00000197 IAO1 lowa Chapter

00000198 IA02 MOAA-East lowa Chapter

00000199 IDO1 Boise Valley Chapter

00000200 ID02 Rattlesnake Chapter

00000201 IDO3 The Palouse Chapter

02682791 ID04 Southeast Idaho Chapter

00000202 ILO1 N Shore & Chicago Chapter Inc. of the MOAA
00000203 ILO2 East Central lllinois MOAA

00000204 ILO3 Lincolnland Chapter

00000205 ILO4 Northern lllinois Chapter

00000206 ILO5 Southwest lllinois Chapter

00000207 ILO6 W Suburban Chicago Chapter, MOAA
00000208 ILO7 Southern lllinois Little Egypt Chapter
00000209 ILO8 Quad Cities Chapter

02250044 ILO9 Heart of lllinois Chapter

00000210 INO1 Bloomington Area Chapter

00000211 INO2 MOAA, Indianapolis Chapter
00000212 INO4 Lafayette Chapter

00000214 INO5 Ernie Pyle Chapter

00000215 INO6 Michiana Chapter

00000216 INO7 White River Chapter MOAA
00000217 KS02 Kaw Valley Chapter of Kansas, MOAA
00000218 KS03 Flint Hills Chapter

00000219 KS04 Santa Fe Trail Chapter

00000221 KS06 Wichita Chapter

00000222 KSO07 Jayhawk Chapter of the MOAA
00000223 KS08 Sunflower Chapter - MOAA

00000224 KYO01 Bluegrass Chapter, Military Officers Association of America
00000225 KY02 Cumberland Trace Chapter

00000226 KYO03 Fort Campbell Chapter

00000227 KY04 Fort Knox Area Chapter, Inc. of the MOAA
00000228 KYO06 Louisville Chapter of MOAA
00000230 KY08 Four Rivers Chapter

02482454 KYQ09 Greater Louisville Eagles Chapter, Inc.
00000231 LAO1 Acadiana Chapter of the MOAA
00000232 LAO2 Ark-La-Tex Chapter of MOAA
00000233 LAO3 Greater Baton Rouge Area MOAA

00000234 LAO4 Central Louisiana Chapter



00000236
00000237
00000238
00000239
00000240
00000241
00000242
00000243
00000244
00000245
00000246
00000247
00000248
00000250
00000251
00000252
00000253
00000254
00000255
00000256
00000257
02645417
00000258
00000259
00000260
00000261
00000262
00000263
00000264
00000265
00000266
00000267
00000268
00000269
00000270
00000271
00000272
00000273
02482801
00000274
00000276
00000277
00000278
00000279
02808448
00000280
00000281

LAOG6

LAO7

LAO8

LAO9

LA10

MAO2
MAO3
MAO4
MAOS5
MAOG6
MAO7
MAO8
MDO02
MDO05
MDO7
MDO08
MDO09
MD10
MD11
MD13
MD14
MD15
MEO1
MEO2
MIO1

MIO3

MIO5

MNO1
MNO2
MOO01
MOO02
MOO03
MO04
MOO05
MOO06
MOOQ7
MOO09
MO10
MO11
MS01
MS03
MS04
MS05
MS06
MSO07
MTO1
NCO1

Crescent City Chapter

Pelican Chapter

Northeast Louisiana Chapter of MOAA
Southwest Louisiana Chapter

Ozone Chapter

Cape Cod Chapter of the MOAA
Nashoba Valley Chapter

Paul Revere Chapter

Pioneer Valley Chapter

South Shore Chapter

Worcester County Chapter MOAA
Southeastern MA Chapter

Star Spangled Banner Chapter
Montgomery County Chapter

Prince George's County Chapter
Gen William Smallwood Chapter
Southern Maryland Chapter-MOAA
Susquehanna Chapter

Upper Eastern Shore Chapter

Upper Potomac Chapter - MOAA

Ft George G Meade Chapter, MOAA
MOAA - Annapolis Chapter

Pine Tree Chapter of the MOAA
Southern Maine Chapter of MOAA
Capitol Area Chapter

Southeastern Michigan Chapter, MOAA
Army and Navy Club of Grand Rapids
Head O'The Lakes Chapter
Minnesota Chapter, MOAA
Fourstate Chapter of MOAA

Heart of America Chapter
Mid-Missouri Chapter of the MOAA
Mozark Chapter of the MOAA

Ozark Empire MOAA

Pershing Chapter

Greater St. Louis Chapter

Fort Leonard Wood Chapter of the MOAA
Spirit Of Missouri

Southeast Missouri Chapter (SEMO)
Central Mississippi Chapter

Meridian Area Chapter

Mississippi Coast MOA

Golden Triangle Chapter

Pine Belt Chapter

Northeast Mississippi Chapter
Western Montana MOA

Cape Fear Chapter - MOAA



00000282
00000283
00000284
00000285
00000286
00000287
00000288
00000289
00000290
00000291
00000292
00000294
02323599
02346267
02686078
00000297
00000298
00000299
00000300
00000301
00000302
00000303
00000304
00000305
00000306
00000307
00000308
00000309
00000310
00000311
00000313
00000314
00000315
00000316
00000317
00000318
00000321
00000322
00000324
00000325
00000326
00000328
02845436
03049788
03918813
00000329
00000330

NCO02
NCO03
NCO04
NCO06
NCO7
NCO08
NCO09
NC10
NC11
NC12
NC14
NC17
NC20
NC21
NC22
NDO2
NEO2
NHO1
NJO1

NJO2

NJO4

NJO6

NJO7

NMO02
NMO3
NMO04
NMO5
NMO6
NMO7
NMO08
NVO02
NVO03
NVO05
NYO1
NYO02
NYO03
NYO06
NYO08
NY10
NY11
NY15
NY17
NY18
NY19
NY20
OHO02
OHO03

Coastal Carolina MOAA

Eastern Carolina Chapter
Charlotte-Metrolina Chapter

Sandhills Chapter

Southeastern NC Chapter of MOAA
Tarheel Central Chapter of MOAA, Inc.
Triangle Chapter MOAA

Western North Carolina Chapter, MOAA
Catawba Valley Chapter
Durham-Orange Chapter

Col Lloyd A Osborne Piedmont Chapter of the MOAA
First Flight Military Officers Association
Central Carolina Chapter

High Country Chapter

New River Chapter

Red River Valley Chapter

Heartland of America

New Hampshire Chapter of the MOAA
Central New Jersey Chapter - MOAA
New Jersey Lakes & Pines Chapter
Northern New Jersey Chapter, MOAA, Inc.
South Jersey Chapter

Jersey Cape Chapter

Albuquergue Chapter of MOAA

Mesilla Valley Chapter of MOAA
Pecos Valley Chapter

Roadrunner Chapter

Don Root - Tularosa Basin Chapter
Llano Grande Chapter

Totah Chapter

Sierra Nevada Chapter of MOAA
Southern Nevada Chapter

Lake Tahoe Chapter

NYS Capital Dist Chapter of the MOAA
Central New York Chapter

MOC of Eastern Long Island

Genesee Valley Chapter/MOAA
Greater Rome-Utica Chapter MOAA
MOC of Long Island

Mid-Hudson Chapter, MOAA

Southern Tier Chapter

MOA of Western New York, Inc.

Lower Hudson Valley MOAA

Military Officers of the Adirondacks (MOADK)
New York City Military Officers Club
MOAA Central Ohio Chapter

Greater Cincinnati Chapter



00000331
00000332
00000333
00000334
03101314
00000336
00000337
00000338
00000340
00000341
00000459
00000343
00000344
00000345
00000346
00000347
00000348
00000349
00000350
02973360
04048081
00000352
00000353
00000354
00000355
00000358
00000359
00000360
00000361
00000362
00000363
00000364
00000365
00000366
00000367
00000369
02890910
00000370
00000371
00000372
00000373
00000374
00000375
00000376
00000377
00000378
00000379

OHO4
OHO05
OHO7
OHO08
OH10
OKO01
OKO02
OKO04
OKO06
OKO7
OKO09
ORO1
ORO02
ORO03
ORO4
ORO05
ORO06
ORO7
ORO08
ORO09
OR10
PAO1
PAO2
PAO3
PAO4
PAO8
PAO9
PA10
PA1l1
PA12
PA13
PA14
PA15
PA16
PA17
PRO1
PRO02
RI01

R102

SCo01
SC02
SCO03
SC04
SCO05
SCO06
SCOo7
SCO08

Greater Cleveland Chapter, MOAA
Dayton Area Chapter - MOAA

Toledo Area Chapter

Ohio Western Reserve Chapter
Mahoning and Shenango Valleys Chapter
Lieutenant Vernon R Butler, US Navy Chapter
Cimarron Chapter

Green Country Chapter of MOAA
Norman Chapter

Southern Oklahoma MOAA
Southwest Oklahoma Chapter
Military Officers Club of Corvallis
Emerald Empire Chapter MOAA
Portland Chapter

Southern Oregon Chapter, MOAA
MOAA Southwestern Oregon Chapter
Willamette Chapter

Central Oregon Chapter of the MOAA
Lower Columbia River Chapter

Ernie Brace Chapter

Oregon Coast Chapter

Cumberland Valley Chapter of the MOAA
Keystone Capital Chapter

Lancaster Chapter

Lehigh Valley Chapter

Philadelphia Chapter of the MOAA
Northeast Pennsylvania/Pocono Mountains Chapter
MOAA Pittsburgh Chapter

Valley Forge Chapter of the MOAA
Willow Grove Chapter MOAA
Bucktail Chapter, MOAA

French Creek Valley Chapter MOAA
General Greene Chapter

York County Chapter

Oliver Hazard Perry Chapter

Puerto Rico Chapter

Mayaguez MOAA Chapter
Narragansett Bay Chapter
Southeastern New England Chapter
Aiken Chapter

Charleston Chapter, MOAA
Columbia Chapter

Daniel Morgan Chapter

Grand Strand Chapter

Greenville Chapter

Keowee Chapter

Low Country Chapter of the MOAA



00000380
00000381
00000382
00000383
00000384
02447098
00000385
00000386
00000387
00000388
00000389
00000390
00000392
00000393
02562161
00000394
00000395
00000396
00000397
00000398
00000399
00000400
00000401
00000402
00000404
00000405
00000406
00000407
00000408
00000409
00000410
00000411
00000412
00000413
00000414
00000415
00000416
00000418
00000419
00000460
02276456
03494987
04227951
00000423
00000424
02686824
00000425

SC09
SC10
SC11
SC12
SDO1
SD02
TNO1
TNO2
TNO3
TNO4
TNO5
TNO6
TN10
TN11
TN12
TX01
TX02
TXO03
TX04
TXO05
TX06
TX07
TX08
TX09
TX11
TX13
TX16
TX17
TX18
TX19
TX20
TX21
TX22
TX23
TX24
TX25
TX26
TX29
TX30
TX31
TX32
TX33
TX34
uTo3
uTo4
uTo5
VAO1

Piedmont Chapter

Santee-Wateree Chapter

Hilton Head Area Chapter, MOAA
The Star Fort Chapter

Black Hills Chapter

Great Plains Chapter

Chattanooga Chapter, MOAA

East Tennessee Chapter

MOAA Memphis Chapter

Middle Tennessee Chapter, MOAA
Mountain Empire Chapter

Upper Cumberland Chapter

Stones River Chapter

Sumner Chapter MOAA

Gen Andrew Jackson Chapter
Abilene Area Chapter

Austin Military Officers Assoc of America
Greater Dallas Chapter

East Texas Chapter

El Paso Chapter, MOAA

Fort Wolters Chapter

Heart of Texas Chapter

Highland Lakes Chapter

MOAA, Houston Area

Lone Star Officers Club, Inc.

Greater Lubbock Chapter of the MOAA
MOAA Alamo

Greater Texarkana Chapter

MOAA - Texas Coastal Bend Chapter
Texas Panhandle Chapter

MOAA Wichita Falls (Texas) Chapter
Brazos Valley Chapter

Central Texas Chapter

Northeast Texas Chapter

Texas Hill Country Chapter, MOAA
Rose Capital Chapter

Texas Golden Triangle Chapter of MOAA
Del Rio-Fort Clark

Oilpatch Chapter

North DFW Military Officers Association
The North Coastal Bend Chapter
Greater Granbury Chapter

North Texas Chapter

Color Country Chapter

Central Utah Chapter, MOAA

Salt Lake Total Force Chapter
Central Virginia Chapter of MOAA



00000426
00000427
00000428
00000430
00000431
00000432
00000433
00000434
00000435
00000436
00000437
00000438
00000439
02466670
02565507
02686485
02686783
02682984
00000442
00000443
00000444
00000445
00000446
00000447
00000448
00000449
00000450
00000451
00000452
00000453
00000454
00000455
00000456
00000457
00000458

VAO2
VAO3
VAO4
VAO7
VAO8
VAO09
VA10
VAll
VAl12
VA13
VAl4
VA15
VA16
VA18
VA19
VA20
VA21
VTO02
WAO1
WAOQ2
WAO3
WAO4
WAO5
WAO6
WAO7
WAO08
WAI10
WA11l
wi01
w102
WI103
w104
WI05
wVo01l
wYO01

Hampton Roads Chapter, MOAA
Mount Vernon Chapter, MOAA
Northern Virginia Chapter MOAA
Richmond Area Chapter

MOAA, Southwest Virginia Chapter
Southside Virginia Chapter

Virginia Peninsula Chapter MOAA
Piedmont Virginia Chapter
Portsmouth Area Chapter

Northern Neck Chapter

Potomac Chapter, MOAA
Shenandoah Valley Chapter

Central Shenandoah Valley Chapter
George C. Marshall Chapter

Heritage Chapter of the MOAA
Falcons Landing Chapter of the MOAA
Heritage Hunt Chapter

Central Vermont, MOA of

Columbia River Chapter

Kitsap Chapter

N Central Washington Chapter MOAA
Olympia Area Chapter MOAA
Olympic Peninsula Chapter

Seattle Chapter of MOAA

Spokane Chapter, MOAA

Mt Rainier Chapter

Whidbey Island Chapter, MOAA
Lewis & Clark Chapter

Indianhead Chapter MOAA

La Crosse Chapter

Southeastern Wisconsin Chapter - MOAA
MOC of Northeastern Wisconsin, Inc.
Southern Wisconsin Chapter - MOAA, Inc.
Mountain State Chapter

Wyoming Military Officers Association



